Doc. No. CBE-08042015-CPV
August 4, 2015

Corey Eib
G

Non-domestic

Rhonert Park Police Dept.
Attn: Chief Brian Masterson
500 City Center Drive
Rhonert Park, CA 94928

RE: California Penal Code 417 Violation
Dear Chief Masterson,
| am writing to report a violation of CA Penal Code Section 417 by an officer employed with the

Rhonert Park Police Dept on or about August 3, 2015. A portion of the incident was captured
on video and uploaded to YouTube at: https://youtu.be/aYONo5SLeWDs

The officer in the video was driving a Rhonert Park Police Cruiser License #1438240, and did
not identify himself at the scene.

The officer in the video drew and displayed a firearm in a rude, intimidating and threatening
manner in violation of both CA State and Federal code.

Acknowledgement of receipt is respectfully demanded.
Thank you.

Sincerely,



